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Fall is Here — October Events Support Group at Friends Place
) . Alzheimer’s Caregiver Support Group
Musical Magic
Thu Oct 4 Jim Gatlin 2 pm
Wed Oct 17 Cowboy Bob 2 pm Meets 2nd and 4th
Mon Oct 22  Kimberly Nicole 2 pm Tuesdays of the month

Birthday Celebration

Tue Oct 30 Oktoberfest with Mike 11lam
Frankel

Wed Oct 31 Halloween Contest

Date: Tuesday, October 9
Time: 2:00-3:30 p.m.
Topic: General Discussion

Special Events
Sat Oct 13 Alzheimer’s Walk — 8 am

Downtown Dallas
Mon Oct 15 Art Lessons with June 9am

Date: Tuesday, October 23
Time: 2:00-3:30 p.m.

Oct 15 - 19 State Fair Week Speaker: Don Deffebach, Caregiver

Tue Oct 16 Midway Day Topic: Journey with Alzheimer’s

ThuOct25  Texas Winds — 11 am A Caregiver’s Perspective
Sentimental Journey

Fri Oct 26 Desoto Line Dancers 2pm Activities for your loved one

Health Happenings at no charge with advanced notice.

Every Wed.  Chair Yoga/Chair Chi 11:30 Call 972.274.2484

M,T,Th,Fr Chair Exercise 11:30

Celebrate theTexas State Fair

WALKTO at Friends Place
END October 15-19th

A IERS oS All Week — Exhibit Hall
Tues. Oct. 16" - Midway Day

alzheimer’s % association” ¥’

Join the Friends Place Team (we have 37 Wed Oct 17*" - Julius from
members so far!) on State Fair judging Exhibits
Saturday' October 13" at 9:00 am. Bring us your crafts and collections for our
at the Dallas City Hall to Exhibit Hall
Walk to End Alzheimer’s Be a Kid again and enjoy some Carnival
Or go online to Alz.org and donate Games, Cake Walk, Ring Toss and much more

to the Friends Place Team

Call to Volunteer or Come Be a Kid
http://act.alz.org/goto/FriendsPlace

972-274-2484
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Birthday Wishes to:

Willie W. Oct. 2
Bernice H. Oct. 10
Betty T. Oct. 15
Paula V. Oct. 16
Evelyn H. Oct. 17

Friends Place Team Members:

Ann Anderson- October 5

Other Support Groups in the Area

Date: Saturday, October 20th

Time: 11:00 a.m.

Location: New Life in Christ Lutheran Church
311 S. Cockrell Hill Rd.
Duncanville, TX. 75116

Date: Wednesday, October 10th

Time: 6:30 p.m.

Location: Hillcrest Baptist Church
255 W. Pleasant Run Rd
Cedar Hill, Tx.
Questions: 214-718-1286

Parkinson’s Support Group

Date: Monday, October 29th
Time: 6:00 pm
Speaker: TBD

Location: Trinity United Methodist Church
1302 South Clark Road
Duncanville, TX 75137

For other scheduled activities for the Parkinson’s

group, please contact Wanda at calljw@sbcglobal.net

Don’t Miss These!

Octoberfest Celebration Oct 30"

Halloween Costume Contest Oct 315

Veterans Celebration-
Wednesday, Nov. 7" 2 p.m.
DeSoto Mayor and DeSoto ROTC students
will be in attendance. All family
members are welcome!

Thanksgiving Family Lunch
All Friends Place Families are Invited:
Friday, November 16"
R.S.V.P. Required Please
Turkey, Dressing, All the Trimmings
972-274-2484

It’s Almost Time!!!

Friends Place will be CLOSED for 2018
Holiday Season on the following days:

Thanksgiving — Thursday and Friday,
November 22 and 23

Christmas - Monday thru Tuesday
December 24 thru January 1
Reopening Wednesday, January 2, 2019




